2018 - FLORIDA STATE SENATORS

) . District/ ) State Office Address & Phone| State Office | District Office Address District Office
Counties Last Name | First Name Email Address Term Out . R
Party # Aide & Phone # Aide
Charlotte,DeSoto, 308 Senate Office Bldg .
. John Hinchee 150 N. Central Ave.
Glades,Hardee, Hig Albritton Ben 26/Re albritton.ben@flsenate.gov 2026 404 5. Monroe St & Andrew | Bartow 33830 (863) |[Karen Whale
hlands,Lee,Okeech P ’ 8 Tallahassee 32399-1100 Liebert 5340073 v
obee ,Polk (850) 487-5026
320 Senate Office Bldg
Sumter and parts 404'S. Monroe St 206 So. Hwy 27/441
of kjl;:,osnd Baxley Dennis 12/Rep |Baxley.Dennis@flsenate.gov 2026 TaIIah.assee 32399-1100 Debbie Dennis I(.::;/)L;:g,331231359 Matthew McClain
(850) 487-5012
306 Senate Office Bldg Duval Station 13453 N.
. Dee Alexander,
Nassau and part of 404 S. Monroe St Main Street Chesten
P Bean Aaron 4/Rep Bean.Aaron@flsenate.gov 2022 |Tallahassee 32399-1100 Suite 301, Jacksonville
Duval Goodman, &
(850) 487-5004 32218 (904) 757-5039 o
Austin Nicklas
FAX (850) 410-4805 FAX 1-888-263-1578
400 Senate Office Bld
404 SenMaoiroelgte & 200 Main Street, Suite |Matthew Hunter
Part of Lee County [Benacquisto |Lizbeth 27/Rep |Benacquisto.Lizbeth@flsenate.gov 2020 Tallah.assee 32399-1100 401, Forth Myers and
33901 (239) 338-2570 |Timothy Morri
(850) 487-5027 (239) imothy Vorris
2300 High Ridge Rd,
311 Senate Office Bldg . '8h Ridge
Suite 161 Evelyn DuPlecy,
Part of Palm Beach . . 404 S. Monroe St .
Count Berman Lori 3/Dem |berman.lori@flsenate.gov 2026 Tallahassee 32399-1100 Boynton Beach 33426 |Kasey Lewis, and
4 (850) 487-5031 (561)292-6014 FAX 1- [Abby Ross
888-284-6491
. 6965 Plaza Grande Ave.
Part of Orange 421(1)31 zenMact)ircc))glgte e suite 211 Charlean Gatlin,
Count & Bracy Randolph 11/Dem |Bracy.Randolph@flsenate.gov 2024 Tallah.assee 32399-1100 Orlando 32835 Travaris McCurdy
¥ (850) 487-5011 (407) 297-2045 & Aisha Bien-Aime
FAX (888) 263-3814
202 Senate Office Bld
Part of Broward 404 SenMaoiroeIScf € 967 Nob Hill Road Zoraida Druckman,
Book Lauren 32/Dem |Book.Lauren@flsenate.gov 2026 ' Plantation 33324 Jeffrey Scala, &
County Tallahassee 32399-1100 (954) 424-6674 Shirlev Sharon
(850) 487-5032 ¥




Baker, Bradford,
Clay, Columbia,
Dixie, Gilchrist,

414 Senate Office Bldg
404 S. Monroe St

1279 Kingsley Ave.
Suite 107
Orange Park 32073

Mary "M.D." Lee &

Lafayette, Levy, |Bradley Rob 5/Rep |Bradley.Rob@flsenate.gov 2020 |Tallahassee 32399-1100 Tonya Shays (904) 278-2085 Tavlor Ferauson
Suwannee, Union (850) 487-5005 Toll ree (333) 347 4 &
counties and part FAX (888) 263-0641

. 3483
of Marion
8
416 Senate Office Bldg 9800 4th Street North Melissa Meshil,
404 S. Monroe St Suit 200 Vanessa
Part of Pinell Brand Jeff 24/R Brandes.Jeff @fl te. 2022
art ot Fineflas randes N /Rep randes.Jeff@flsenate.gov Tallahassee 32399-1100 St. Petersburg 33702 Thompson, &
9 (850) 487-5024 (727) 563-2100 Zachary Hubbard
Parts of Broward 200 Senate Office Bldg 606 NW 183rd St
& Miami , Braynon Oscar Il 35/Dem |Braynon.Oscar@flsenate.gov 2020 404 5. Monroe St Miami Gardens - 33169 Alia Leroy &
Dade Counties 4 ynon. B Tallahassee 32399-1100 (305) 654-7150 Oneca Lowery
10 (850) 487-5035 FAX (888) 284-8589
. . 418 West Garden St
Escambia, Santa 311 Senate Office Bldg 4th Floor
R ties & 404S. M St Kaly Fox, .
0sa counties Broxson Doug 1/Rep Broxson.Doug@flsenate.gov 2024 onroe aly Fox Room 403 Kevin Brown
part of Okaloosa Tallahassee 32399-1100 Secretary Pensacola 32502
t 850) 487-5001
county (850) (850) 595-1036
11
Hillsborough 218 Senate Office Bldg 404 210A. S. MacDill Ave. Milena Diaz,
Count & Cruz Janet 18/Dem |[cruz.janet@flsenate.gov 2026 |S. Monroe St.  Tallahassee Tampa 33609 (813) | Shawn Hill & Jena
1 ¥ 32399-1100 (850) 487-5018 348-1017 Kingery
306 Senate Office Bld David Marin,
Parts of Miami 404 SenMaoiroeIScf ¢ 10001 NW 87th Ave Da nai\:l Maftril:ez
Diaz Manny, Jr 36/Rep |diaz.manny@flsenate.gov 2026 ' Hialeah Gardens 33016 . 7
Dade County Tallahassee 32399-1100 (305) 364-3073 Mauricio Montiel
(850) 487-5036 & Judith Ruiz
13
Broward College
216 Senate Office Bldg Campus
Part of B d 404S. M St 111 East Las Olas Blvd J ifer Gottlieb,
art orbrowar Farmer Gary M. Jr 34/Dem |Farmer.Gary@flsenate.gov 2026 onroe Johnny Brown . ast tas Llas BV enniter Bottie
County Tallahassee 32399-1100 Suite 913 & Jay Shannon
(850) 487-5034 Fort Lauderdale 33301
(954) 467-4227
14
404 Senate Office Bldg . 11401 SW 40th St .

Monroe county Tiffany . Nicholas Alvarez,

and part of Miami- |Flores Anitere 39/Re Flores.Anitere@flsenate.gov 2020 404 5. Monroe St Lorente suite 465 Demi Busatta, &
P P ' 8 Tallahassee 32399-1100 " |Miami 33165 : ’
Dade Secretary Lissette Vasquez

15

(850) 487-5039

(305) 222-4117




Bay, Holmes,
Jackson, Walton,

302 Senate Office Bldg
404 S. Monroe St

840 West 11th St

Andrea Gainey,

Washington Gainer George 2/Rep |Gainer.George@flsenate.gov 2026 Tallahassee 32399-1100 Panama City 32401 Kimberly Rodgers
counties & part of (850) 747-5454 & Tina Sain
(850) 487-5002
Okaloosa
16
Manatee county & 420 Senate Office Bldg 1023 Manatee Ave .
part of 404 S. Monroe St West Suite 201 Rita Faulkner,
Galvano Bill 21/Re Galvano.Bill@flsenate.gov 2020 ’ Carlecio Collins Macey Moon &
Hillsborough /Rep @ & Tallahassee 32399-1100 Bradenton 34205 y
Amanda Romant
. county (850) 487-5021 (941) 741-3401
. 101 East Union St
405 Senate Office Bldg . . )
Part of Duval 404 S. Monroe St Jerome Suite 104 Farisha Hamid &
Gibson Audrey 6/Dem |Gibson.Audrey@flsenate.gov 2022 ' Maples Jacksonville 32202 Teresa Williams-
County Tallahassee 32399-1100
(850) 487-5006 Secretary [(904) 359-2553 Elam
18 FAX (888) 263-0015
324 Senate Office Bld
Sarasota County & 404.S. Monroe St & 381 Interstate Blvd. Josh Barnhill,
parts of Charlotte |Grutters Joe 23/Rep |gruters.joe@flsenate.gov 2026 Tallah.assee 32399-1100 Sarasota 34240 Victoria Brill &
Count 941) 378-6309 GeeDee K
19 OUnty (850) 487-5023 (941) eebee ferr
. 215 SW Federal Hwy.

Martin, St Lucie 2(1)2 zenMa;irCc))glgte Bldg Suite 203 Carrie Lira, Karen
counties & part of |Harrell Gayle 25/Rep |Harrell.Gayle@flsenate.gov 2026 Tallah.assee 32399-1100 Stuart, 34994 Sweeney, &
Palm Beach County (850) 487-5025 (772) 221-4019 Darlene Vanriper

20 FAX (888) 263-7895
326 Senate Office Bldg 3450 East Lake Road Brian Flahery. Mari
Parts of Pasco & Hooper Ed 16/Re Hooper.Ed@flsenate.gov 2026 404 5. Monroe St Suite 305 Riba, & Ch\grles
Pinellas County P P per. 8 Tallahassee 32399-1100 Palm Harbor 34685 ’Smith
(850) 487-5016 (727) 771-2102
21
4875 Palm Coast
314 Senate Office Bldg Parkway, NW Danielle Curbow

Flagler, St. Johns .
counties & part of |Hutson Travis 7/Re Hutson.Travis@flsenate.gov 2024 404 5. Monroe St John Kotyk suite 5 &

Volusia copunt P ’ € Tallahassee 32399-1100 Y |paim Coast 32137 Matthew

4 (850) 487-5007 (386) 446-7610 Kauffmann

FAX (888) 263-3475
22
Parts of 418 Senate Office Bldg 915 Oakfield Dr Natalie Brown
Hillsborough, Lee Tom 20/Re Lee.Tom@flsenate.gov 2022 404 5. Monroe St suite D Robert Heere é(

Pasco, Polk P ' B Tallahassee 32399-1100 Brandon 33511 Melonie Ho't

23 counties (850) 487-5020 (813) 653-7061 4

Indian River count 324 Senate Office Bldg Amelia 900 E. Strawbridge Ave Adriennne
and part of ! Mayfield Debbie 17/Re Mayfield.Debbie@flsenate.gov 2024 404 5. Monroe St Johnson Smith Melbourne 32501 Cronebaugh &

P 4 P yreld. 8 Tallahassee 32399-1100 '|(371) 409-2025 evaug

Brevard county Secretary Patrick Steele

24

(850) 487-5017

FAX (888) 263-3815




Calhoun,
Franklin,Gadsden,
Gulf, Hamilton,

410 Senate Office Bldg
404 S. Monroe St

404 S. Monroe St.
Tallahassee, 32399-

Varna Mitchell,
Melissa Durham,

Montford |Bill 3/Dem |Montford.Bill@flsenate.gov 2020 |Tallahassee 32399-1100
Jefferson, Leon, / @ & (850) 487-5003 1100 Taylor Peck &
Liberty, Madison, -
iberty, Madison FAX (850) 487-5086 (850) 487-5003 Ryan Murphy
Taylor, Wakulla
25
330 Senate Office Bldg 3299 East Tamiami Trail .
. . Rebecca Kokkinos
Collier, Hendry, & Passidomo |Kathleen 28/Re Passidomo.Kathleen@flsenate.gov 2026 4045. Monroe St Jared Willis suite 203 &
part of Lee county P ’ € Tallahassee 32399-1100 Naples 34112 Sandra Mummert
26 (850) 487-5028 (239 417-6205
Alachua. Putnam 316 Senate Office Bldg 2610 NW 43 Street
counties’and art |Perr Keith 8/Re Perry.Keith@flsenate.gov 2026 4045. Monroe St Kinley Mogan suite 28 Kayla Lott 5 Robert
of Marion cotE)nt 4 P v- 8 Tallahassee 32399-1100 Y MOBAN | - inesville 32606 Vogan
4 (850) 487-5008 (352) 264-4040
27
224 Senate Office Bldg 404 5582 N.E. 4th Court
Parts of Miami- S. Monroe St Suite 7B Maggie Gerson &
Pi J W.B. | 38/D izzo.j fl te. 2026 Teri Carlot
Dade County 1220 ason /Dem  |pizzojason@flsenate.gov Tallahassee 32399-1100 en tariota Miami 33137 Linda Kraft
(850) 487-5038 (305) 795-1205
28
214 Senate Office Bldg 404 2715 N. Australian Ave . .
Part of Palm Beach S. Monroe St Suite 105 Marian Dozier,
Powell Bobby 30/Dem |Powell.Bobby@flsenate.gov 2026 ) Tomas Alcala, &
county Tallahassee 32399-1100 West Palm Beach .
Nazbi Chowdhury
(850) 487-5030 33407 (5610 650-6880
29
Parts of Broward, 222 Senate Office Bldg 5391 N. Federal Hwy _
Palm Beach Rader Kevin 29/Dem [Rader.Kevin@flsenate.gov 2024 404 5. Monroe St Suite 135 Jessica Celona &
- ’ . Tallahassee 32399-1100 Boca Raton 33487 John "JJ" Piskadio
counties
20 (850) 487-5029 (561) 443-8170
220 Senate Office Bld
L enate Ice blde 2100 Coral Way Laura Jimenez,
Part of Miami- . . . 404 S. Monroe St . . .
Dade count Rodriguez [Jose Javier 37/Dem |Rodriguez.Jose@flsenate.gov 2024 Tallahassee 32399-1100 Suite 505 Miami Daniela Fernandez,
4 33145 (305) 854-0365 | & Melissa Lopez
(850) 487-5037
31
212 Senate Office Bldg 535 Central Avenue
Parts of 404 . Monroe St Suite 302 Jason Holloway,
Hillsborough, Rouson Darryl Evin 19/Dem |Rouson.Darryl@flsenate.gov 2024 ’ Tennille Moore, &

32

Pinellas counties

Tallahassee 32399-1100
(850) 487-5019

St. Petersburg 33701
(727) 822-6828

Elsie Minkoff




Seminole & part of

408 Senate Office Bldg
404 S. Monroe St

220 Crown Oak Centre
Dr

Valerie Clarke,

Si David 9/R Si .David@fl te. 2020 L d 32750 Carolyn G , &
Volusia county immons avi /Rep immons.David@flsenate.gov Tallahassee 32399-1100 (ng)wggz 2578 aDric;r\l/z SJ(Zer;s
(850) 487-5009
33 FAX (888) 263-9662
. 420 Senate Office Bldg . Patty Harrison,
Citrus, Hernando 4076 Commercial Way
counties & part of |Simpson Wilton 10/Re Simpson.Wilton@flsenate.gov 2022 4045. Monroe St Spring Hill 34606 Judy Parker, Judy
Pasco cosnt P P pson. . Tallahassee 32399-1100 (;)52)g688 5077 Wells & Brook
¥ (850) 487-5010 Timmons
34
408 Senate Office Bldg 2033 East Edgewood Dr | Rachel Barnes,
Parts of Lake, Polk . . 404S. M St Suite 1 Chad Davis, Deni
arts o a. & ro Stargel Kelli 22/Rep |Stargel.Kelli@flsenate.gov 2022 onroe ure adbavis, benise
counties Tallahassee 32399-1100 Lakeland 33803 DeBow & Kathleen
(850) 487-5022 (863) 668-3028 Watson
35
205 Senate Office Bldg 404 1726 S. Bumby Ave
Part of Orange S. Monroe St Orlando 32806 Dana Rutledge &
St t Lind 13/D St t.Linda@fl te. 2024 A Col
County ewar inda /Dem ewart.Linda@flsenate.gov Tallahassee 32399-1100 VEfy SOIEman (407) 893-2422 Travis Finn
(850) 487-5013 FAX (888) 263-3680
36
224 Senate Office Bldg 10689 N. Kendall Dr.
Part of Miami- 404 S. Monroe St Suite 212 Luis Callejas &
Tadd Annett 40/D Taddeo.Annette @fl te. 2026
Dade county addeo nnette /Dem addeo.Annette@flsenate.gov Tallahassee 32399-1100 Miami 33176 David Geller
. (850) 487-5040 (305) 596-3003
206 Senate Office Bldg 2151 NW 6th Street o
Part of Broward 404 S. Monroe St Fort Lauderdale 33311 Kirstie Clinton,
Thurston Perry 33/Dem [Thurston.Perry@flsenate.gov 2024 ' La'Toya Jones, &
county Tallahassee 32399-1100 (954) 321-2705 Ella Phillios
(850) 487-5033 FAX (888) 284-6086 P
38
226 Senate Office Bldg 10.1 Church Street Debra Booth,
Osceola county & 404 S. Monroe St Suite 305 Alfred Yorston,
part of Orange |Torres Victor 15/Dem |[Torres.Victor@flsenate.gov 2024 Tallahassee 32399-1100 Kissimmee 34741 Lurimar Cruz-
County (407) 846-5187 Cortes & Latoya
(850) 487-5015
39 FAX (850) 410-4817 Sheals
312 Senate Office Bldg Elisha 4606 Clyde Morris
Parts of Brevard, Wright Tom A 14/Re wright.tom@flsenate.gov 2026 404 S. Monroe St Converse Blvd, Suite 2-J Port |Edith Little & Leslie
Volusia counties & ' P gnt- € Tallahassee 32399-1100 Secretary’ Orange, Fl 32129 Swindle

40

(850) 487-5014

(386)304-7630




